Impact of Proposed CTE Reimbursement Rate Increases
2015/2016 School Year - 1st Year of the Biennium
CURRENT PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED

CITY OBLIGATION % OBLIGATION DIFFERENCE
ASHLEY 3,190 40% 4,717 1,527
BEACH 27,528 40% 47,015 19,487
BELCOURT 120,105 40% 176,689 56,584
BELFIELD 62,898 40% 84,292 21,394
BERTHOLD 16,912 40% 28,638 11,726
BEULAH 71,626 40% 106,215 34,589
BINFORD 6,919 40% 10,250 3,331
BISMARCK 428,015 40% 702,630 274,616
BISMARCK/MRACTC 301,711 50% 377,139 75,428
BOTTINEAU 72,012 40% 102,315 30,303
BOWMAN 39,977 40% 59,782 19,806
BUXTON 39,975 40% 50,540 10,565
CANDO 10,056 40% 22,288 12,232
CARRINGTON 45,979 40% 66,856 20,878
CASSELTON 33,694 40% 56,290 22,596
CAVALIER 15,864 40% 26,874 11,010
CENTER 14,134 40% 20,805 6,672
COLFAX 6,538 40% 14,925 8,387
COOPERSTOWN 30,471 40% 39,600 9,129
CROSBY 39,200 40% 57,945 18,745
DES LACS 33,386 40% 57,575 24,189
DEVILS LAKE/CTC 508,986 50% 636,232 127,246
DICKINSON 169,283 40% 262,511 93,228
DICKINSON/ACTC 281,289 50% 351,611 70,322
DRAKE 28,645 40% 38,905 10,260
DUNSEITH 15,919 40% 28,958 13,039
EDGELEY 12,674 40% 22,970 10,296
EDMORE 14,098 40% 26,416 12,318
ELGIN 29,570 40% 40,300 10,730
ELLENDALE 37,436 40% 58,546 21,110
ENDERLIN 28,619 40% 46,816 18,197
FARGO 374,202 40% 607,413 233,211
FESSENDEN 21,885 40% 36,391 14,505
FINLEY 19,292 40% 32,558 13,267
FLASHER 14,899 40% 24,747 9,848
FORMAN 18,245 40% 28,722 10,477
FORT TOTTEN 58,248 40% 79,588 21,340
FORT YATES 38,676 40% 47,980 9,304

GACKLE 6,315 40% 9,266 2,952



GARRISON 31,809

GLEN ULLIN 21,826
GLENBURN 9,308
GRAFTON 5,684
GRAFTON/CTC 511,083
GRAND FORKS 305,828
GRAND FORKS/CTC 139,940
GRENORA 12,315
GWINNER 5,223
HARVEY 35,324
HATTON 9,477
HAZEN 26,684
HEBRON 28,915
HETTINGER 21,833
HILLSBORO 14,289
HOPE 23,859
HUNTER 21,458
INKSTER 8,151
JAMESTOWN 12,700
JAMESTOWN/CTC 477,214
KENMARE 30,325
KENSAL 3,998
KILLDEER 15,253
KINDRED 41,034
KULM 150
LAKOTA 14,374
LAMOURE 38,036
LANGDON 32,727
LARIMORE 35,264
LEEDS 24,812
LINTON 18,050
LISBON 18,736
MADDOCK 21,950
MANDAN 194,206
MAX 24,705
MAYVILLE 19,577
MCCLUSKY 13,459
MEDINA 23,828
MILNOR 11,785
MINOT 526,047
MOHALL 27,057
MOTT 25,260
MUNICH 4,696

NAPOLEON 42,723
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43,990
34,068
13,745
12,456
638,854
478,293
174,926
18,200
12,060
58,048
16,377
44,292
46,196
35,308
24,664
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37,592
14,640
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40,757
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22,410
66,293
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NEW ENGLAND
NEW ROCKFORD
NEW SALEM
NEW TOWN
NORTHWOOD
OAKES

PARK RIVER
PARSHALL
PEMBINA/WALHALL
PETERSBURG
PINGREE
POWERS LAKE
RAY
RICHARDTON
ROLETTE
ROLLA

RUGBY
RUGBY/NCACTC
SAWYER
SCRANTON
SOUTH HEART
ST JOHN
STANLEY
STEELE/TAPPEN
TGU

THOMPSON
TIOGA

TOWER CITY
TRENTON
TURTLE LAKE
UNDERWOOD
VALLEY CITY
VALLEY CITY/CTC
VELVA
WAHPETON
WAHPETON/CTC
WARWICK
WASHBURN
WATFORD CITY
WEST FARGO
WEST FARGO/CTC
WESTHOPE
WHITE SHIELD
WILLISTON

15,646
31,228
31,152
38,011
12,333
14,882
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14,376
6,618
31,117
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25,268
46,390
43,603
56,064
19,104
17,036
13,444
42,964
38,643
54,500
5,866
32,661
38,702
31,278
27,524
33,745
98,488
107,303
13,610
35,081
31,664
38,988
100,213
57,402
76,296
20,578
26,854
13,793
20,358
18,543
9,782
45,699
523,827
50,918
16,611
1,144,718
35,960
36,435
97,433
273,177
265,297
50,900
12,325
157,361

9,623
15,661
12,451
18,053

6,771

2,155
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16,846
16,687

1,899
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7,096
11,014
13,913
27,358
21,461

6,208
10,153
12,351
17,386
34,580
17,944
24,328

4,777

8,622

7,671

4,350

4,167

3,164
14,582
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17,103
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WILLISTON/WSCTC
WILTON
WIMBLEDON

WING

WISHEK
WOLFORD

107,229
44,202
14,249

6,978
24,531
6,472

9,087,217
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134,036
60,706
26,847

9,240
38,270
7,396

12,943,759

26,807
16,504
12,598
2,262
13,740
925

3,856,542



